

Project: Little Brennan Road Improvements
Federal Project No. ARRA-ES06 (016)
Bid Opening Date: January 12, 2010

BID TABULATIONS

				Engineer's Estimate		NB West		Dura Seal		RV Wagner		Jokerst		XL Contracting		Gansner		L Krupp		Gershenson		Pace		Infrastructure Mgt.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,568.00	\$9,568.00	\$29,150.00	\$29,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,748.00	\$9,748.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,475.00	\$6,475.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,917.65	\$21,917.65	\$15,130.00	\$15,130.00
203-10.00	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CY	1,336	\$6.00	\$8,016.00	\$18.00	\$24,048.00	\$6.50	\$8,684.00	\$7.50	\$10,020.00	\$14.75	\$19,706.00	\$11.18	\$14,936.48	\$5.00	\$6,680.00	\$17.00	\$22,712.00	\$22.00	\$29,392.00	\$28.00	\$37,408.00	\$18.00	\$24,048.00
203-60.00	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CY	162	\$2.00	\$324.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$9.25	\$1,498.50	\$24.00	\$3,888.00	\$2.00	\$324.00	\$14.65	\$2,373.30	\$4.00	\$648.00	\$7.57	\$1,226.34	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$22.00	\$3,564.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00
604-20.10	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$991.10	\$991.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
604-20.20	ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,376.10	\$1,376.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
609-10.41	CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A	LF	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$161.11	\$1,611.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$86.10	\$861.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
614-30.13	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TYPE 3	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$316.50	\$316.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	209	\$12.00	\$2,508.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$8.497	\$1,775.87	\$23.00	\$4,807.00	\$8.00	\$1,672.00	\$8.80	\$1,839.20	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$3.00	\$1,672.00	\$8.00	\$1,672.00	\$8.00	\$1,672.00	\$12.50	\$2,612.50
616-10.20	CHANNELIZER (DRUM LIKE)	EA	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.50	\$1,925.00
616-10.30	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$137.50	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$252.00	\$1,512.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,248.00	\$3,248.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$40,238.89	\$40,238.89	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	LF	2125	\$3.00	\$6,375.00	\$1.00	\$2,125.00	\$0.499	\$1,060.38	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.50	\$3,187.50	\$2.85	\$6,056.25	\$3.00	\$6,375.00	\$0.75	\$1,593.75	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.85	\$3,931.25	\$5.00	\$10,625.00
620-53.03B	PREFORMED REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW	LF	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
620-53.09	PREFORMED REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 24 IN., WHITE	LF	22	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$48.00	\$1,056.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$363.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
620-60.00B	4 IN. WHITE ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	1260	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$0.45	\$567.00	\$0.50	\$630.00	\$0.54	\$680.40	\$0.45	\$567.00	\$0.50	\$630.00	\$0.50	\$630.00	\$0.45	\$567.00	\$0.45	\$567.00	\$0.45	\$567.00	\$0.95	\$1,197.00
620-60.01B	4 IN. YELLOW ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	2245	\$2.00	\$4,490.00	\$0.45	\$1,010.25	\$0.499	\$1,120.26	\$0.54	\$1,212.30	\$0.45	\$1,010.25	\$0.50	\$1,122.50	\$0.50	\$1,122.50	\$0.45	\$1,010.25	\$0.45	\$1,010.25	\$0.45	\$1,010.25	\$0.95	\$2,132.75
620-61.24	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN., WHITE	LF	36	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$3.60	\$129.60	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$3.30	\$118.80	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$6.00	\$216.00
620-61.71A	ACRYLIC COPOLYMER FAST DRY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$36.00	\$288.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
620-61.74A	MARKING PAINT, COMBINATION STRAIGHT-LEFT	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$53.75	\$107.50	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$49.50	\$99.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
620-70.01	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	1211	\$1.00	\$1,211.00	\$0.60	\$726.60	\$0.70	\$847.70	\$1.00	\$1,211.00	\$0.60	\$726.60	\$0.66	\$799.26	\$1.50	\$1,816.50	\$0.60	\$726.60	\$0.60	\$726.60	\$0.60	\$726.60	\$0.75	\$908.25
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
726-99.03	SANITARY SEWER ENCASEMENT PIPE & SPACERS	LF	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$154.66	\$4,639.80	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$158.00	\$4,740.00	\$152.60	\$4,578.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$119.55	\$3,586.50	\$265.00	\$7,950.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$850.00	\$25,500.00
803-30.00	K-31 TALL FESCUE SODDING	SY	1005	\$8.00	\$8,040.00	\$5.00	\$5,025.00	\$5.00	\$5,025.00	\$7.00	\$7,035.00	\$6.90	\$6,934.50	\$5.17	\$5,195.85	\$4.50	\$4,522.50	\$6.00	\$6,030.00	\$6.00	\$6,030.00	\$6.00	\$6,030.00	\$5.50	\$5,527.50
806-10.19	SILT FENCE	LF	700	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.20	\$1,540.00	\$3.65	\$2,555.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00
903-50.09	36 IN. STOP SIGN	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$144,110.00		\$61,965.85		\$71,954.50		\$80,134.80		\$72,250.85		\$99,934.83		\$67,864.50		\$67,843.44		\$94,658.85		\$120,259.75		\$159,224.00
ALTERNATE "A" (ASPHALT)																									
304-01.43	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SY	3415	\$6.50	\$22,197.50	\$5.00	\$17,075.00	\$2.68	\$9,152.20		\$0.00	\$5.25	\$17,928.75		\$0.00	\$4.50	\$15,367.50	\$5.10	\$17,416.50	\$5.50	\$18,782.50	\$6.75	\$23,051.25	\$3.75	\$12,806.25
403-01.03	10 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	2970	\$50.00	\$148,500.00	\$33.50	\$99,495.00	\$35.15	\$104,395.50		\$0.00	\$35.90	\$106,623.00		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$103,950.00	\$38.00	\$112,860.00	\$33.80	\$100,386.00	\$38.50	\$114,345.00	\$42.25	\$125,482.50
407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.80	\$570.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.75	\$562.50
609-10.52	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B	LF	889	\$20.00	\$17,780.00	\$21.54	\$19,149.06	\$25.00	\$22,225.00		\$0.00	\$24.50	\$21,780.50		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$31,115.00	\$32.00	\$28,448.00	\$22.00	\$19,558.00	\$46.00	\$40,894.00	\$33.00	\$29,337.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$189,077.50		\$136,469.06		\$136,222.70				\$146,782.25				\$151,932.50		\$159,294.50		\$139,326.50		\$178,740.25		\$168,188.25
ALTERNATE "B" (CONCRETE)																									
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SY	3415	\$6.50	\$22,197.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.99	\$17,040.85		\$0.00	\$3.45	\$11,781.75		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
502-13.08	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT. JOINTS)	SY	3267	\$50.00	\$163,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$33.00	\$107,811.00		\$0.00	\$28.19	\$92,096.73		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
609-20.11	A	LF	889	\$12.00	\$10,668.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$8,001.00		\$0.00	\$17.65	\$15,690.85		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$196,215.50						\$132,852.85				\$119,569.33										

ALTERNATE "A" (ASPHALT)

Total:	\$333,187.50	Total:	\$198,434.91	Total:	\$208,177.20	Total:		Total:	\$219,033.10	Total:		Total:	\$219,797.00	Total:	\$227,137.94	Total:	\$233,985.35	Total:	\$299,000.00	Total:	\$327,412.25
--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--	--------	--------------	--------	--	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------

ALTERNATE "B" (CONCRETE)

Total:	\$340,325.50	Total:		Total:		Total:	\$212,987.65	Total:		Total:	\$219,504.16	Total:		Total:		Total:		Total:		Total:	
Engineer's Estimate																					

OVERALL "A" or "B"

Total:	\$198,434.91	Total:	\$208,177.20	Total:	\$212,987.65	Total:	\$219,033.10	Total:	\$219,504.16	Total:	\$219,797.00	Total:	\$227,137.94	Total:	\$233,985.35	Total:	\$299,000.00	Total:	\$327,412.25
--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------

*Shown on bid \$ 208,202.00

*Shown on Bid \$ 219,799.00